RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION & AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Board of Township Trustees

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34

The Board of Trustees of Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 5th day of October, 2021. at the office of Sycamore Township with the following members present:

Trustee Tom James

Trustee Jim LaBarbara

Trustee Tom Weidman

Trustee	Weidman	moved the adoption of the following Resolution
	5.	

WHEREAS, This Board of Trustees of Sycamore Township in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten-mill limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Board of Trustees of Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Township the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

	Amount Approved by Budget Com-	Amount to be Derived from	Tangible P.P. & P.Ų.P.P.	Gross	County Auditor's Estimate of the Tax Rate to be Levied		
	mission Inside 10M Limitation	Levies Outside 10M Limitation	State Relmbursements	Levy Proceeds	Outside	Inside	TOTAL
GENERAL FUND BOND	411,250	Q.	0	411,250	0.00	0.50 0.00	0.50 0.00
ROAD & BRIDGE POLICE	658,000	0 1,477,403	0	658,000 1,477,403	0.00 0.00 2.50	0.00 08.0 00.0	0.80 0.80 2,50
FIRE X5	0	3,023,613		3,023,613	4.95 0.00	0.00	4.95 0.00
X4 X3	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
X2 X1	0 0	0	0	0	0.00 0.00	· ·	0.00 0.00
NEW TOTAL	1,069,250	0 4,501,016	0	5,570,266	0.00 7.45		0,00 8,75

SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

CURRENT EXPENS	E I EVIES	PERIOD OF TIME	Mills	Fiscal Year
Authorized on:	E CEVIES	0	0.00	0
Authorized on.	1	Ŏ	0.00	
	1	Ĭ		0
			0.00	0
	1	0	0.00	0
		0	0.00	0
	1	} 0	0.00	0
	<u> </u>	0	0.00	ol.
	1	0	0,00	ol.
		Ö	0.00	o
	TOTAL	<u> </u>	0.00	0
ROAD & BRIDGE				
Authorized on:		0	0.00	0
	1	0	0.00	0
	1) 0	0.00	o
	1	0	0.00	o\
	1 1) 0	0.00	ň
	1 1	ŏ	0.00	ol ol
	\	1		0 0 0
		0	0.00	O.
	\	0	0.00	o
	Proposed	00	_0.00_	o
	TOTAL		0.00	Q
POLICE				
Authorized on:	March 7, 2000	Continuing	2.50	1,477,403
		0	0.00	0
	1) 0	0.00	0
		0	0.00	Ó
		0	0.00	0
		ì	0.00	0
		o	0.00	0
]	, o		
	L		0.00	0
	Election Date	0	0.00	0
	TOTAL		2.50	1,477,403
FIRE	11/2-1-7-0000	CHerris a	3.95	2.204.007
Authorized on:	March 7, 2000	Continuing		2,334,297
	November 7, 2006	Continuing	1,00	689,316
		\	0.00	O
		0	00,0	C
	Į Į	. 0	0.00	C
		0	0.00	(
	!	0	0.00	Č
	ì	Ō	0.00	Č
	Futur Data of Floriton	0		
	Enter Date of Election		0.00	
122	TOTAL		4,95	3,023,613
X5 Authorized on:		0	0,00	
Authorized on:	1			9
		0	0.00	•
	1	0	0.00	(
	1	0	0.00	
	1	0	0,00	(
	1 1	ì	0.00	1
	1	ŏ	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	[
	Enter Date of Election	0	0.00	
SYCAMORE TOW	TOTAL		0.00	September 14, 202

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Fiscal Officer of this Board be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Hamilton County.

Trustee CAMANAM seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Adopted the 5th day of October, 2021

Attest:

Fiscal Officer of the Board of Township Trustees of

Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, Ohio

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE THE STATE OF OHIO,

HAMILTON COUNTY,

I, Robert C. Porter, III, Fiscal Officer of the Board of Township Trustees of

Sycamore Township within and for said County, and in whose custody the files and records of said Board are required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original now on file, with said Board, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this 5th day of October, 2021.

approved by the Boa Receipt	rd of Tax Appeals. Adopted	20	
	Fiscal Officer		
	Filed October	6 2021	
	Dusty Rhodes, Hamilton C	Charles County Auditor	

Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, Ohio

By: Deputy